1V
1.
1
02
.2
01
2
· S
ub
je
ct
 to
 m
od
ifi
ca
tio
n
Accessories
Types available
Type code  Type   Description
Product overview
Miscellaneous accessories for sensors
- Mounting flange
- Tightening strap with contact fluid
- Immersion pockets, nickel-plated brass, for sensors
- Immersion pockets, stainless steel, for sensors
Tightening strap and contact fluid
Mounting flange
- Accessory for contact sensors
- Syringe contact fluid 0.5mm3
- Tightening strap L=900mm
- Suitable for mounting temperature
  sensors on air ducts
- Material brass, blue zincked
- Max. temperature 130°C
- Available for sensor bushings with a pipe
  diameter of 6mm and 7mm
EXT-TN-1072525  SPB900   Tightening strap with contact fluid
EXT-TN-1072402  MF6   Mounting flange
EXT-TN-1072419  MF7   Mounting flange
EXT-TN-1070309  MF7 flex   Mounting flange
EXT-TN-1071313  MF19   Mounting flange
EXT-TN-1070316  THMS50   Immersion pocket, nickel-plated brass, length 50mm
EXT-TN-1066890  THMS120  Immersion pocket, nickel-plated brass, length 120mm
EXT-TN-1066883  THMS185  Immersion pocket, nickel-plated brass, length 185mm
EXT-TN-1070347  THMS300  Immersion pocket, nickel-plated brass, length 300mm
EXT-TN-1070354  THVA50   Immersion pocket, stainless steel, length 50mm
EXT-TN-1070361  THVA120   Immersion pocket, stainless steel, length 120mm
EXT-TN-1070378  THVA185   Immersion pocket, stainless steel, length 185mm
EXT-TN-1070385  THVA300   Immersion pocket, stainless steel, length 300mm
Tightening strap and
contact fluid (SB900)
Mounting flange D=6 / 7mm
(MF6 / MF7)
2V
1.
1
02
.2
01
2
· S
ub
je
ct
 to
 m
od
ifi
ca
tio
n
Accessories
Mounting flange (cont.)
120°
21
19
55
20 4
4,5
- Suitable for mounting duct humidity and
  duct air quality sensor on air ducts
- Material PA6.6, color black
Mounting flange D=19mm
(MF19)
Immersion pocket
- For immersion temperature sensors
  AKF10 with D=7mm
- Hard soldered
- Pressure-proved up to 16bar
- Thread G1/2”  DIN 2999
- Across flats SW22
- Max. temperature 130°C
- Mounting length
L     50    120    185    300
Sensor 62    135    192    320
Immersion pocket -
nickel-plated brass
(THMS)
- For immersion temperature sensors
  AKF10 with D=7mm
- Welded
- Pressure-proved up to 40bar
- Material 1.4571
- Thread G1/2”  DIN ISO 228T1; undercut B;
   flat sealing
- Across flats SW24
- Max. temperature 260°C
- Mounting length
L     50    120    185    300
Sensor 62    135    192    320
Immersion pocket -
stainless steel
(THVA)